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FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C. 

300 E. SECOND ST. 
SUITE 1510 

RENO, NEVADA 89501 
(775) 788-2200 

 

10230864.1  

Leslie Bryan Hart, Esq. (SBN 4932) 
FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C. 
300 E. Second St., Suite 1510 
Reno, Nevada 89501 
Tel: 775-788-2228   Fax: 775-788-2229 
lhart@fclaw.com 
 
Attorneys for Defendants Northpointe Sierra Investments, LLC, 
f/k/a Cashell Investments, LLC; Topaz Lodge, Inc. and  
Topaz Lake Water Co., Inc. 
 

 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
DISTRICT OF NEVADA 

 

IN EQUITY C-125-B: UNITED STATES OF 
AMERICA, 
 
              Plaintiff, 
vs. 
 
WALKER RIVER IRRIGATION, et al., 
 
   Defendants. 
_____________________________________/

CASE NO.: 3:73-cv-00127-RCJ-WGC 
 
 
NOTICE OF APPEARANCE  

 
 

TO: ALL PARTIES AND THEIR COUNSEL OF RECORD: 
 

 PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Leslie Bryan Hart, Esq., of Fennemore Craig, P.C., hereby 

enters her appearance in the above-entitled action on behalf of Defendants Northpointe Sierra 

Investments, LLC, f/k/a Cashell Investments, LLC, Topaz Lodge, Inc. and Topaz Lake Water 

Co., Inc.  All future documents, pleadings and correspondence to be served on these Defendants 

should be addressed to and served on Leslie Bryan Hart at Fennemore Craig, P.C., 300 E. 

Second St., Suite 1510, Reno, NV 89501; lhart@fclaw.com.  

 This Notice is not subject to the postcard notice provided for in the October 17, 2014 

Superseding Order Regarding Service and Filing in Subproceeding C-125-B on and by All 

///////// 

///////// 
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FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C. 
300 E. SECOND ST. 

SUITE 1510 
RENO, NEVADA 89501 

(775) 788-2200 

Parties (Dkt. #2100) and the undersigned has not served Unrepresented Parties with this Notice.  

DATED this 2nd day of April, 2015. 

      FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C. 
 
      By:          /s/    Leslie Bryan Hart                                           
       Leslie Bryan Hart, Esq. (SBN 4932) 
       300 E. Second St., Suite 1510 
       Reno, Nevada 89501 
       Tel: 775-788-2228   Fax: 775-788-2229 
       lhart@fclaw.com 
 
      Attorneys for Defendants Northpointe Sierra  
      Investments, LLC, f/k/a Cashell Investments, LLC,  
      Topaz Lodge, Inc. and Topaz Lake Water Co., Inc. 

Case 3:73-cv-00127-MMD-CSD Document 2188 Filed 04/02/2015 Page 2 of 6
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FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C. 
300 E. SECOND ST. 

SUITE 1510 
RENO, NEVADA 89501 

(775) 788-2200 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 Pursuant to F.R.C.P. 5(b) and Electronic Filing Procedure IV(B), I certify that on the 2nd 

day of April, 2015, a true and correct copy of the NOTICE OF APPEARANCE, was 

transmitted electronically through the Court’s e-filing electronic notice system to the attorney(s) 

associated with this case.   

 
Clark Family Trust     drew2clark@aol.com  
 
Delk Family Trust dated 11/14/03     cdelk@thorndal.com  
 
Denton Family Trust     patned1709@aol.com  
 
Dinneen Family 1997 Trust     dd.dinneen@yahoo.com  
 
Hickey Living Trust     shinhickey@aol.com  
 
Hicks Family Trust     louieanda@aol.com  
 
Prindiville Family Trust     mjpwalker@yahoo.com  
 
Schendel Family Living Trust     lippnme@gmail.com  
 
Smith Valley Scales, Inc.     rnuti77@hotmail.com  
 
Terschluse Family Trust 5/11/90     aldente99@aol.com  
 
Thacher Family Trust     jcthach@aol.com  
 
Twin Properties, LLC     jsciarani@ruralaccountingnv.com  
 
Virginia Lake Mutual Water Company     
legal@virginialakeswater.com  
 
W & L Trust     webllbrm@cox.net  
 
Walker Lake Apartments     dennisdelisle@gmail.com  
 
Wright Living Trust     wrightka43@hotmail.com  
 
Alan Bledsoe     AABwaterrights@gmail.com  
 
Allison R. Schmidt     allison.schmidt@akerman.com, 
akermanlas@akerman.com, ariel.stern@akerman.com, 
darren.brenner@akerman.com, lucille.chiusano@akerman.com 
 
Andrew Guss Guarino     guss.guarino@usdoj.gov, 
cathy.wilson@bia.gov, christopher.watson@sol.doi.gov, 
chriswatson.sol@gmail.com, eileen.rutherford@usdoj.gov  
 
Ann Bridges     ann.bridges@mac.com  
 
Anna Shorr     robertshorr@yahoo.com  
 
Anne W. Erkkila     awe2yermo@gmail.com  
 
Avery C and Teresa A Gilleland     tagco@schat.net  

Karen Lommori     nklom@earthlink.net  
 
Karen A Peterson     kpeterson@allisonmackenzie.com, 
nfontenot@allisonmackenzie.com  
 
Karen L. Winters     kwinters@nevada-law.us  
 
Kathleen A. Roots     a2zroots@wildblue.net  
 
Kathleen R. Canterbury     kathy051@cccomm.net  
 
Kathryn A Quilici     quil208@charter.net  
 
Keith Ruben     keith.ruben@gmail.com  
 
Kenneth Eaton     kjsnowshoelane@aol.com  
 
Kirk C. Johnson     kirk@nvlawyers.com, 
eileen@nvlawyers.com, kim@nvlawyers.com, 
teresa@nvlawyers.com  
 
Kurt R. Bonds     efile@alversontaylor.com, 
kbonds@alversontaylor.com  
 
 
Laura A Schroeder     counsel@water-law.com, 
t.jackson@water-law.com, tau@water-law.com  
 
Lillie S. Guy     itsstillsueguy@yahoo.com  
 
Linda A. Bowman     office@bowman.reno.nv.us, 
linda@bowman.reno.nv.us  
 
Lorna F. Peroddy     spud-lorna@peoplepc.com  
 
Louis S Test     twallace@htag.reno.nv.us  
 
Luther Mack     luthermackjr@aol.com  
 
Luverne A. Barton     lu.barton@yahoo.com  
 
Lynn L Steyaert     lls@water-law.com, counsel@water-
law.com, tau@water-law.com  
 
Malissa Hathaway McKeith     mckeith@lbbslaw.com  
 
Marcia B. Moffitt     moffittm@wildblue.net  
 
Maria C. Madrigal     luau64040@comcast.net  
 
Marilee J. Page     mjpage4@aol.com  
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FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C. 
300 E. SECOND ST. 

SUITE 1510 
RENO, NEVADA 89501 

(775) 788-2200 

 
B.J. Muncy     2muncys@smith-valley.com  
 
Barbara Douglas     horsebabs@msn.com  
 
Brad M. Johnston     johnston_brad@ymail.com  
 
Bruce D. Woodworth     woodworthsaw@gmail.com  
 
Bryan L Stockton     bstockton@ag.nv.gov, 
kgeddes@water.nv.gov, sgeyer@ag.nv.gov  
 
Carol Bledsoe     AABwaterrights@gmail.com  
 
Carolyn K. McNamara     cmcnamara@mcnamaragroup.net  
 
Cary and Cheryl Towery Family Revocable Trust     
caryt4@yahoo.com  
 
Charles S Zumpft     zumpft@brooke-shaw.com  
 
Cheri K Emm-Smith     emmsmithlaw@cccomm.net  
 
Cheryl L. Sturgeon     sturgeonRC1@aol.com  
 
Christine A. Roberts     carwpr@gmail.com  
 
Christine R. Clark-Fairbanks     cc.fairbanks0554@gmail.com 
 
Clark D. Roberts     coleville.roberts@gmail.com  
 
Cynthia L. Nuti     rnuti77@hotmail.com  
 
Dale E Ferguson     dferguson@woodburnandwedge.com, 
cmayhew@woodburnandwedge.com  
 
Danny L. Fulton     dan3hawks@yahoo.com  
 
Darrell R. Severinsen     drs@2oldpeople.com  
 
David H. Roots     a2zroots@wildblue.net  
 
David L. Negri     david.negri@usdoj.gov, 
efile_nrs.enrd@usdoj.gov  
 
David P. Dieneman     sdieneman@wildblue.net  
 
Deanna L. Bonini Living Trust     jannai1988@hotmail.com  
 
Debbie Leonard     dleonard@mcdonaldcarano.com, 
pmiller@mcdonaldcarano.com  
 
Don Springmeyer     dspringmeyer@wrslawyers.com, 
cmixson@wrslawyers.com, crehfeld@wrslawyers.com, 
nvaldez@wrslawyers.com  
 
Dona C Tucker     abbesdad42@gmail.com  
 
Donald B. Mooney     dbmooney@dcn.org  
 
Erin K.L. Mahaney     emahaney@waterboards.ca.gov  
 
Frances J.M. Brooks 1983 Trust     johnbrks@aol.com  
 

 
Marsha Ann Thieme     marannethieme@gmail.com  
 
Marta A. Adams     madams@ag.nv.gov, 
karmstrong@ag.nv.gov, ldeming@ag.nv.gov, 
vbrownell@ag.nv.gov, vbrownley@ag.nv.gov  
 
Marvin W. Murphy     marvinmurphy@sbcglobal.net  
 
Mary F. Minamide     mminamide@verizon.net  
 
Mary Lynne Katusich     lynnekat@schat.net  
 
Michael Katusich     lynnekat@schat.net  
 
Michael Neville     michael.neville@doj.ca.gov, 
annadel.almendras@doj.ca.gov, joan.randolph@doj.ca.gov  
 
Michael A. Pagni     mpagni@mcdonaldcarano.com, 
dleonard@mcdonaldcarano.com, 
mnichols@mcdonaldcarano.com  
 
Michael D Hoy     mhoy@nevadalaw.com, 
kanderson@nevadalaw.com, mkimmel@nevadalaw.com, 
service@nevadalaw.com, tchrissinger@nevadalaw.com  
 
Michael F. Mackedon     melaw@fallonlegal.com  
 
Mike Douglas     horsebabs@msn.com  
 
Mohamed Salem     m.f.salem@comcast.net  
 
Natale J. Lommori, Jr.     nklom@earthlink.net  
 
Noelle R Gentilli     ngentill@water.ca.gov, 
esoderlu@water.ca.gov  
 
Oliver Oeskay     oeskay@nvbell.net, ocskay@nvbell.net  
 
Olivia V. Bozsik     bcrcandc@gmail.com  
 
Patrick H. Griffin     katpatg@gmail.com  
 
Paul J. Anderson     panderson@mclrenolaw.com, 
jsalisbury@mclrenolaw.com  
 
Pauline Ruble     jpruble@peoplepc.com  
 
Peggy Bitler     cowlady51@yahoo.com  
 
Phillip E Tucker     abbesdad42@gmail.com  
 
Rhonda L Long     rhlong@smith-Valley.com  
 
Richard W. Harris     cbanwart@gbis.com  
 
Richard J. Cavell     iomax@frontier.com  
 
Rick A. Buford     ricknvel@yahoo.com  
 
Robert Shorr     robertshorr@yahoo.com  
 
Robert H. Rowley     robert@h20heatncool.com  
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FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C. 
300 E. SECOND ST. 

SUITE 1510 
RENO, NEVADA 89501 

(775) 788-2200 

G. David Robertson     gdavid@nvlawyers.com, 
eileen@nvlawyers.com, kim@nvlawyers.com, 
kirk@nvlawyers.com, teresa@nvlawyers.com  
 
Garrett M. Hooker     garretthooker@gmail.com  
 
Gary R. Butler     tbutler@tele-net.net, nevadatab@gmail.com 
 
Gene M. Kaufmann     GKaufmann@mindenlaw.com, 
apollos7@hotmail.com, attyjoesullivan@hotmail.com, 
clint@mindenlaw.com, Gene_Kaufmann@hotmail.com, 
jd@mindenlaw.com, joe@mindenlaw.com  
 
George M Keele     marybaldecchi@aol.com  
 
George N. Benesch     gbenesch@att.net  
 
George W. Fraser     fraser412@gmail.com  
 
Gordon H. De Paoli     gdepaoli@woodburnandwedge.com, 
ndepaoli@woodburnandwedge.com  
 
Gregory Womack     walker_river_lawsuit@gregwomack.com 
 
Gregory P. Billeb     billeb@goldrush.com, 
billeb@pinemtnlake.com  
 
Gregory W. Addington     greg.addington@usdoj.gov, 
elizabeth.pantner@usdoj.gov, joanie.silvershield@usdoj.gov  
 
Harold J. Curti, Jr     hal@curtiranch.com  
 
Harry W. Swainston     hwswainston@earthlink.net  
 
Hazel L. Guy     tahoehazel@yahoo.com  
 
Helen Salem     hsalem@mindspring.com  
 
Holly A. Vance     Holly.A.Vance@usdoj.gov, 
doriayn.olivarra@usdoj.gov, eunice.jones@usdoj.gov, 
Joanie.Silvershield@usdoj.gov, Judy.Farmer@usdoj.gov, 
sue.knight@usdoj.gov  
 
Iris Thornton     iris@communityandenvironment.net  
 
J. D. Sullivan     jd@mindenlaw.com, apollos7@hotmail.com, 
attyjoesullivan@hotmail.com, cathy@mindenlaw.com, 
clint@mindenlaw.com, gene_kaufmann@hotmail.com, 
gkaufmann@mindenlaw.com, joesullivan@mindenlaw.com  
 
Jack E. Bush     smokintoes.1@gmail.com  
 
James Peroddy     spud-lorna@peoplepc.com  
 
James Spoo     spootoo@aol.com, jjrbau@hotmail.com  
 
James D. Quilici     quil208@charter.net  
 
James H. Ruble     jpruble@peoplepc.com  
 
James M. Long     hawkviewjim@smith-valley.com  
 
James T. Fousekis Intervivos Trust dated 6/6/07     
jtfousekis@gmail.com  

Robert S. Dunn     rsdandtmd@aol.com  
 
Robert B. Henderson     rbh2616@hotmail.com  
 
Robert S. and Tammy Dunn 1997 Revocable Family Trust     
rsdandtmd@aol.com  
 
Robin L. Titus     rltitus@earthlink.net  
 
Roger B. McNamara     rbmcnamara@verizon.net  
 
Ronald L. Sturgeon     bikeronyerington@aol.com  
 
Rondal R. Scandrett     jarranch@wildblue.net  
 
Rose M. Henderson     henderson_rose@hotmail.com  
 
Ross E. de Lipkau     ecf@parsonsbehle.com, 
rtinnell@parsonsbehle.com  
 
Ruben Gonzalez     nancygonzalez@boe.state.nv.us  
 
Ruth Muncy     2muncys@smith-valley.com  
 
Sally Sergieff     rachelmag@msn.com  
 
Sam S. Arentz, III     samarentz@sbcglobal.net  
 
Sandi P. Dieneman     sdieneman@wildblue.net  
 
Sandra Moore     xryanites@earthlink.net  
 
Sherrie Barton     laboogiedragon@yahoo.com  
 
Sheryl Hatcher     sh@shlawoffice.com  
 
Sheryl A. Severinsen     sas@2oldpeople.com  
 
Simeon M Herskovits     
simeon@communityandenvironment.net  
 
Stacey Simon     ssimon@mono.ca.gov  
 
Stanley and Bonnie Lyman Revocable Trust     
ak70mile@juno.com  
 
Stephen L. Billeb     stevebilleb@gmail.com  
 
Steven Rasmussen     ras1@att.net  
 
Steven B. Tomac     lstomac@gmail.com  
 
Stuart David Hotchkiss     david.hotchkiss@ladwp.com  
 
Sylvia Harrison     sharrison@mcdonaldcarano.com, 
cjohnson@mcdonaldcarano.com, jspoo@mcdonaldcarano.com 
 
Tammy M. Dunn     daisyrider@schat.com  
 
Theresa A. Butler     tbutler@tele-net.net  
 
Therese A. Litterer     jtlitterer@yahoo.com  
 
Thomas J. Hall     tjhlaw@eschelon.com  
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Janice Ann Scandrett     jarranch@wildblue.net  
 
Jeffrey A. Page     japage5170@yahoo.com  
 
Jeffrey S. Litterer     jtlitterer@yahoo.com  
 
Jerry W. Lee     jerryleeret@aol.com  
 
Jim Snyder     jsnyder@slenv.com  
 
Joan C. Eaton     kjsnowshoelane@aol.com  
 
Johanna L. Tackitt     d_tackitt@hotmail.com  
 
John H. Felber Trust dated 09/04/02     
gosilverspur@gmail.com  
 
John Paul Schlegelmilch     jpslaw@netscape.com  
 
John W Howard     johnh@jwhowardattorneys.com, 
elisam@jwhowardattorneys.com  
 
Julian C Smith , Jr     joylyn@smithandharmer.com, 
julian@smithandharmer.com  
 
June K. Corbit     hughingle@yahoo.com  
 
Justina A. Caviglia     jcaviglia@douglas.nv.gov, 
jfrank@douglas.nv.gov  
 
 

 
Thomas P Erwin     erwin@renolaw.com  
 
Thomas Scott Brooke     brooke@brooke-shaw.com, 
aubrey@brooke-shaw.com  
 
Thomas and Sherri Lynn     tomcatlynn@yahoo.com, 
laboogiedragon@yahoo.com  
 
Timothy W. Pemberton     manzanita@gbis.com  
 
Treva J. Hearne     trevahearne@gmail.com, 
treva@renolawnv.com  
 
Trudie C. Arentz     samarentz@sbcglobal.net  
 
Veronica A Rowley     rr621@mvqn.net  
 
Vivian D. Keen     jasmine1cookie2@netzero.net  
 
Walter Bruce Robb     bruce@brucerobb.com  
 
Wes Williams     wwilliams@stanfordalumni.org  
 
William Keen     jasmine1cookie2@netzero.net  
 
William E Schaeffer     lander_lawyer@yahoo.com  
 
William E. Peterson     wpeterson@swlaw.com, , 
DOCKET_LAS@swlaw.com, hlonge@swlaw.com, 
jprupas@swlaw.com  
 
William M. Canterbury     wcanterb@hotmail.com  
 
William P. Roberts     wprcar@gmail.com 

 

 

 

 

 

 
       /s/   Pamela Carmon                             

Pamela Carmon 
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